

To the media Triesen, 19.10.2020

CROWDLITOKEN AG strengthens its Board of Directors

The Liechtenstein Fintech company CROWDLITOKEN AG has repositioned itself for the second financing tranche. With Remo Welbel, former CEO of Swiss Life Select, and Michael Escher, former member of the Executive Board of Meyer Burger Technology, CROWDLITOKEN AG is pleased to have two high-ranking personalities from the Swiss economy on its Board of Directors. In addition, Roger Bigger and Ernst Sutter, as representatives of the parent company CROWDLI AG, will join the Board of Directors to strengthen the company with their long-standing real estate know-how.

After the completion of the first very successful phase, in which CROWDLITOKEN AG was able to issue digital real estate bonds worth over CHF 16 million, the Liechtenstein Fintech company is once again strengthening itself with well-known names from the business world during the preparations for its next round of financing. At the beginning of this year, Remo Weibel was already announced as Chairman of the parent company CROWDLI AG and is now also involved in the evolutionary financial product of CROWDLITOKEN AG. With Michael Escher, an experienced and highly qualified manager has joined the company, who will also accompany the management in his role as delegate of the board of directors.

With the election of the new Board members, the Board of Directors of CROWDLITOKEN AG and its parent company CROWDLI AG have been unified. This streamlining of structures will allow the Board of Directors to make future decisions even faster and more agile and to accelerate the implementation of the strategic orientation. The Board of Directors now consists of Ernst Sutter (Chairman), Martin Züger (Vice Chairman), Michael Escher (Delegate of the Board of Directors), Roger Bigger, Toni Caradonna, Hans Eggenberger, Hans Kuhn and Remo Weibel. The members of the Board of Directors Bruno Benaglio, Renato Fassbind, Stephan Gauer and Felix Helling are stepping down in order to streamline the Board of Directors and will continue to serve as advisors. In addition, members of the Board

CROWDLITOKEN AG

P.O. Box 101 Austrasse 15 9495 Triesen | FL Registernr.: FL-0002.590.108-1



THE DIGITAL REAL ESTATE ASSET

of Directors and the Advisory Board are underlining their confidence in CROWDLITOKEN's forward-looking product by making further investments in the company.

Europe-wide premiere is scheduled for later this year

With the imminent publication of the online investor portal, where investors can put together their own real estate portfolio using digital real estate bonds, the next milestone is already planned for this year. CROWDLITOKEN AG is proud to be the first company in Europe to publish an investor portal of this kind and to be able to count on the confidence of the Board of Directors. "We are pleased to work with the new Board of Directors. We can also proudly look back on what we have achieved so far and would like to express our sincere thanks to the current and departing Board members", says Domenic Kurt, CEO CROWDLITOKEN AG.

Contact

Tatjana Banzer, Social Media and PR Content Manager CROWDLITOKEN AG tatjana@crowdlitoken.com +423 791 69 19

Domenic Kurt, CEO, CROWDLITOKEN AG domenic@crowdlitoken.com +4179 405 38 77

About CROWDLITOKEN AG

CROWDLITOKEN AG is a Liechtenstein Fintech company that provides investors with access to a European real estate portfolio starting at 100 CHF/EUR/ETH. It is based on real estate-linked security tokens - called "CRTs" - which correspond to a digital representation of a bond and yield between 5-7%. The bond combines the advantages of direct and indirect real estate investments and the distribution is possible by the FMA and FINMA in the EEA area and Switzerland.

CROWDLITOKEN AG P.O. Box 101 Austrasse 15 9495 Triesen | FL Registernr: FL-0002.590.108-1

www.crowdlitoken.com welcome@crowdlitoken.com